Ordering Guide
How to order H&L Fiberoptic Products:
Left Port (Modem) Wavelength
1 850 nm MM LED
2 1310M nm MM LED
3 1310S nm SM LED
 4 1310L nm SM laser
      6    1550 nm SM laser
Notes:     Not all combinations of features are possible when creating part numbers.
SM  = singlemode fiber,  MM  = multimode fiber
All units are rated for -40 to +85ºC operating temperature.
Examples: 561-11AA-41 (transceiver)      570 case size example:
     561-30A0-41 (single-ported transceiver)    570-8-44AA-S65
     532A-2A-12  (modem)
     531-8-1A-6-10 (digital I/O)
     570E-4-33AA-11 (Ethernet)
Left Port (Modem) Connector
A ST fiberoptic connector
Power Options
1 120 Vac 50-60 Hz
  125 Vdc
2 230 Vac 50-60 Hz
      250 Vdc
3 24 Vdc
 4 12 Vdc
5 48 Vdc
      6    9-36Vdc
      7   18-58Vdc
8 MTL TransNet
      9    277Vac 50-60Hz
Right Port Connector
A ST fiberoptic connector
0 none
9200-5021
31/02/26/2008
Model
508B   MTL TransNet Extender
 531-8   Digital I/O (Ag-Cd contacts)
 531-8S  Digital I/O (solid-state)
 531-8SH Digital I/O (S-S/Hi-speed)
 531-8G  Digital I/O (gold contacts)
532A   EIA-232 Modem
542B   Transceiver
561   Transceiver
570   Transceiver
Right Port (Modem) Wavelength
1 850 nm MM LED
2 1310 nm MM LED
3 1310 nm SM LED
 4 1310 nm SM laser
      6    1550 nm SM laser
 0 none
570 Options
  E   Ethernet
  EU  Ethernet Upgradeable
  S   SLIC
  T   T1
  O   Orderwire RS-422
  I   Incom
561 and 570 Ports
  4   4 ports/4 DB-9
  8   8 ports/4 DB-9
  16   16 ports/16 DB-9
Case (570 only)
 S Short (Power options
    #6 & 7 only; not avail-
   able for Ethernet, order-
   wire, or INCOM)
Interface
 1 EIA-232
3 MTL TransNet
5 RS-485/232
 6 2/ea RS-485 screw term
 0 none